`
 April 1995 Volume 4 Number 4
From The President’s Desk
 This months meeting is an important one
with the election of officers for the upcoming year
taking place.  While it won’t take long to do the vot-
ing, the effect of the vote will show on everything
we do for the next year.  Not an insignificant event.

the meeting.  Expenses were $31.61.  We
spent $22.16 from the educa-
tion fund for CW practice keys
for the class.
The current fund balances are:
 General fund              $588.70
 Education fund           $197.84
 73  de Ralph KD1SM
Tour de Shack
 We plan to visit the shacks of KD1LE and
N1OJW/KB1AWE/N1UPR the morning of April 22
after the breakfast meeting.  See you there.
     Stan
MORE SPECTRUM?
QST de W1AW
ARRL Bulletin 36  ARLB036
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  April 11, 1995
To all radio amateurs
Study sees more ham bands

current Federal radiolocation bands is not feasible
because of the potential loss of operational flexibil-
ity for military radar systems.  Further, the expan-
sion of use in the 902-928 MHz band by federal and
non-federal users, including the operation of wind
profiling radars, may make this band untenable for
amateur operations in the future.''
NOMINATING COMMITTEE
We have an election nominating committee com-
posed of Ralph KD1SM, Bruce K1BG, and Bob
W1XP.  They have been canvassing the member-
ship for some candidates for the April election.
While they have found a few people willing to lead
the club for the future, they still need a few more.
FAIRS
Special Bulletin 17  ARLX017
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  April 10, 1995
To all radio amateurs
U.S. grant to Ukraine

European Director Victor Goncharsky, US5WE.
 A previous FAIRS project, training of pro-
spective amateurs in Bangladesh, was described in
September 1993 QST, on page 86.
NVARC Classes
 The classes we were running are all com-
pleted now.  Linda Bisbo N1UPR and Bob McArthur
N1UPQ passed their Tech license tests.  A few
more of the students are scheduled to take tests in
the next few weeks.  We wish them the best of luck.
 With the number of new Hams in the area
due to classes and such is there any desire out
there to start a General Class License session?
     Stan
.CQ Hall of Fame
Special Bulletin 18  ARLX018
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  April 11, 1995
To all radio amateurs
New to CQ Halls of Fame

ticipation on the CQ Contest Committee.  He was
nominated by the Southern California Contest Club.
 Jim Neiger, N6TJ, is well known for his
contest operations for many years from Ascension
Island, as ZD8Z.  He's 56 and lives in Orange, Cali-
fornia.  He was nominated by the Northern Califor-
nia Contest Club.
 Tine Brajnik, 46, lives in Slovenia and is
well-known for his contest operations earlier as
YU3EY and YT3AA.  He also is an organizer of the
S50A contest station.  He was nominated by the
Slovenia Contest Club.
 The induction ceremonies are conducted
each year at the Dayton Hamvention.
.DX INFO
DX BULLETIN 16  ARLD016
FROM ARRL HEADQUARTERS
NEWINGTON CT  APRIL 6, 1995
TO ALL RADIO AMATEURS
THIS WEEK'S BULLETIN WAS MADE POSSIBLE

MANAGER FOR TF3CW FOR MANY YEARS.
CARDS FOR HIM SHOULD GO VIA THE TF
BUREAU.  AND K1RH WAS QSL MANAGER FOR
8R1K THROUGH 1982.  SINCE THAT TIME THE
8R1K CALL HAS BEEN RE-ASSIGNED SEVERAL
TIMES, IN 1991 TO OH2BH, AND 1992 AND 1993
TO OH0XX.
IOTA SHORTS.  VK6ML WILL OPERATE FROM A
SMALL OFF-SHORE ISLAND OR SHOAL FROM
MAY 12 TO 16.  HE WILL SIGN VK6ISL.  LISTEN
FOR A THREE DAY OPERATION FROM A SMALL
SOUTHERN JAPANESE ISLAND BY JA3IG/6
STARTING APRIL 23.  BOTH OPERATIONS WILL
BE NEW ONES FOR THE IOTA AWARD.
Club Callsigns
ARRL Bulletin 37  ARLB037
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  April 11, 1995
To all radio amateurs
ARLB037 New club licenses surface